
B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playtrain Choo-choo

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 1 OF 37

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 04-Dec-25

MM101



B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playtrain Choo-choo

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 2 OF 37

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 04-Dec-25

MM101



 4
29

2 

 6964 

 1500 

 R15
00

 

 R1500 

 1
50

0 

 1500  1
50

0 

 1500  R1500 

 R
15

00
 

 1500 

 194 

 1
24

6 

 3964 

safety area

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playtrain Choo-choo

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 3 OF 37

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 04-Dec-25

MM101



 7
72

 

 260 

 772 

 906 
 906 

 1267 

 
30

0 

 400 

 170° 

foundation

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playtrain Choo-choo

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 4 OF 37

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 04-Dec-25

MM101



 300 

 3
00

 

I

 1246 

 1
42

4 

 5
84

 

 3964 

 300 

 3
00

 

 5
00

 

 5
0 

DETAIL I
SCALE 1 : 15

concrete

ground

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playtrain Choo-choo

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 5 OF 37

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 04-Dec-25

MM101



 22.50  22.50 

 1
5 

 1
5 

 790  6x
6 

 7
0 

 45 

 1455 

 780 

 7
0 

 45 

 22.50 
 412.50 

 22.50 
 412.50 

 1587.50 

 1
5 

 1
5 

 8x
6 

 2000 

 45 

 7
0 

 7
0 

 45 

 6
00

 

 98 

 1
3 

 5
6  22 

 98 

Frame1        longer beam (Veduri pikem tala) - 2tk

Frame          shorter beam (Raami lühem tala) - 7tk

Frame2         longer beam (Vaguni pikem tala) - 2tk

Legs (Jalad) - 10tk

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 6 OF 37SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



 45 
 455 

 8  6 h-50 (3p+3v) 

 3
5  7
0 

 45 

 1000 

 60 
 490 

 2
2.

50
 

 2x 6 h-50 

 72 
 478 

 2x 6 h-50 
 2

2.
50

 

 45  8 
 3

5 

 478 

 2x
6 h-50 

 4
5 

 2
2.

50
 

 200 

 45 

 7
0 

 1000 

MM101 beam1 (Tala 1- 6tk- 3p+3v)

MM101 beam2 (Tala 2- 2tk)

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 7 OF 37SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



 1000 

 60 
 490 

 2
2.

50
  2x 6 h-50 

 45 

 7
0 

 700 

 15 
 55 

 15 
 55 

 3
0 

 4x
6 

 1
5 

 1
5  1

5 

 1
5 

 7
0 

 45 

 1630.50 

 15 

 55 

 15 

 55 

 390.50 
 430.50 

 1
5 

 6x 6 

 1
5 

 1
5 

 1
5 

 1
5 

 45 

 7
0 

MM101 beam3 (Tala 3-2tk)

Roof beam1 (Veduri katusetala-2tk)

Roof beam2 (Vaguni katusetala-2tk)

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 8 OF 37SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



 3
00

 

 3
5 

 3
5 

 15 
 15 

 4x
6 

 7
0 

 45 

 2x 32 h-20 

 2x 8 

 1
26

  2
41

 

 22.50 

 5
48

 

MM101 seat block beam (Istmete vaheline tala - 3tk)

(Istme vaheline tala küljele - 6tk)
MM101 support beam

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 9 OF 37SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



Woodscrew 6x90

Frame1 longer beam
(Veduri pikem tala) Frame1 shorter beam

(Raami lühem tala)

Woodscrew 6x90
leg

 642.50  767.50 

 1455 

 7
80

 

Frame1 (Veduri raam)

Front Rear

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 10 OF 37SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



1

3

2

4

5 6 7

8

88

8

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 bottom 1
2 MM101 spoiler 1
3 MM101 big wheel
4 Woodscrew 6x50
5 nut cover M8
6 wood screw DIN571 8x70
7 nut cover cap M8
8 woodscrew  6x80

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 11 OF 37SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



987

 3

10

6

11

2

4

5

 5
50

 

1 

Assemble the right and left sides 
(Koostada parem ja vasak pool)

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 first side panel
2 MM101 support beam 1
3 woodscrew  6x80
4 MM101 beam 1
5 plastic corner 90°
6 bolt M8x40 Art.9121
7 nut cover cap M8
8 wood screw DIN571 8x50
9 nut cover M8
10 plastic corner with cut 90°
11 bolt M8x80 DIN933

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 12 OF 37SCALE: 1:7

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



1
2

3
4

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 seat block panel 2
2 nut cover M8
3 wood screw DIN571 8x50
4 nut cover cap M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 13 OF 37SCALE: 1:9

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



2

1

3
4

5
6

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 plastic corner with cut 90°

2 Woodscrew 6 x 90

3 bolt DIN603 M8x40

4 nut cover M8

5 nut DIN985 M8
6 nut cover cap M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 14 OF 37SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



2

1

3

4 5

radius

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 seat block panel 1
2 fixing triangle
3 MM101 seat block beam 
4 washer M8
5 wood screw DIN571 8x100

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 15 OF 37SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



1
2

3

3
2

1

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 nut cover M8
2 wood screw DIN571 8x50
3 nut cover cap M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 16 OF 37SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



3 4

5

7

1

22

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 seat
2 screw M8x40 DIN7991
3 MM101 seat block panel 3
4 nut cover M8
5 wood screw DIN571 8x70
7 nut cover cap M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 17 OF 37SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



2 3 4

2
3
4

2 3 4

1

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 seat block panel 2
2 nut cover M8
3 wood screw DIN571 8x50
4 nut cover cap M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 18 OF 37SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



1

5
4

3

2

5
4

3

2

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 beam 2
2 plastic corner with cut 90°
3 nut cover M8
4 bolt M8x70 DIN933
5 nut cover cap M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 19 OF 37SCALE: 1:7

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



1

22

44

3

Important:
Drill holes for drill Ø 4mm .

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 roof beam 1
2 woodscrew  PP 6x140
3 MM101 beam 2

4 Woodscrew 6x90

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 20 OF 37SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



H

11

1
5

6
7 8

2

4

3

4444444

5

333

3

3

3

slot

DETAIL H

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 motor wheel panel
2 MM101 motor panel support arc
3 bolt DIN603 M8x55
4 nut DIN985 M8
5 MM101 light
6 bolt DIN603 M8x40
7 nut cover M8
8 nut cover cap M8

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playtrain Choo-choo

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:7 SHEET 21 OF 37

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

R.Fedotov 04-Dec-25

MM101



1

2

 6

33

44

7

8

55

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 motor compass panel
2 MM101 blade
3 plastic corner 110°
4 bolt M8x50 DIN933
5 bolt M8x50 Art.9121
6 MM101 motor panel arc
7 bolt DIN603 M8x55
8 nut DIN985 M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 22 OF 37SCALE: 1:6

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



11

2
3

5
5

3
3

4

4

8

6

7

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 motor panel arc
2 bolt DIN603 M8x40
3 nut DIN985 M8
4 MM101 small wheel
5 bolt DIN603 M8x35
6 MM101 motor wheel panel
7 MM101 motor compass panel
8 MM101 motor panel

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 23 OF 37SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



G

DETAIL G
SCALE 1 : 7

5

3

2

3 44

1

6

9 8 7

5
6

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 motor compass panel
2 MM101 compass
3 Disk 90mm 
4 Disk wide
5 bolt DIN603 M10x110
6 nut DIN985 M10
7 nut cover M8
8 wood screw DIN571 8x50
9 nut cover cap M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 24 OF 37SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



3 2 1

1
2
3

1
2

3

?

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 nut cover M8
2 wood screw DIN571 8x50
3 nut cover cap M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 25 OF 37SCALE: 1:13

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



1

1

1

1
1

1
1

1

1

1

1
1

MM101 motor panel

Important: Drill hole through the 
motor panel with a drill 5mm
Follow the center line

The arch is created by fastening, start 
from the middle

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 metal screw M6x35 49
2 MM101 bottom 1 Plywood 18x900x1470 1

3 Veduri pikem tala 2

4 Veduri ja vaguni 
väiksem tala 3

5 beam 98x98x600 4

6 MM101 spoiler 1 Plaat 15 x 1455 x 70 2

7 MM101 small wheel Ketas D-180 x 15 4

8 MM101 big wheel Ketas D-400 x 15 2

9 Woodscrew 6x90 galvanized steel 29

10 Woodscrew 6x50 galvanised steel 2
11 nut cover M8 PE plastic 62

12 wood screw DIN571 
8x70 stainless steel 16

13 nut cover cap M8 PE plastic 60

14 MM101 seat block 
panel 2 1

15 MM101 beam 1 2
16 MM101 first side panel 2

17 wood screw DIN571 
8x50 stainless steel 33

18 plastic corner 90° 4

19 MM101 support beam 
1 2

20 woodscrew  6x80 galvanized steel 13

21 plastic corner with cut 
90° 8

22 bolt M8x80 DIN933 galvanized steel 1

23 bolt M8x40 Art.9121 1

24 nut cover M10 nut cover M10 6
25 bolt DIN603 M10x40 galvanized steel 2

26 MM101 seat block 
panel 1 1

27 fixing triangle plastic 1

28 MM101 seat block 
beam 1

29 wood screw DIN571 
8x90 stainless steel 2

30 washer M8 galvanized steel 2

31 MM101 seat block 
panel 3 1

32 MM101 seat 1

33 metal screw M6x50 1

34 screw M8x40 
DIN7991 8

35 MM101 motor wheel 
panel 1

36 MM101 beam 2 2
37 MM101 light 2

38 bolt DIN603 M8x40 galvanized steel 17

39 MM101 motor panel 
arc 7

40 MM101 motor panel 
support arc 7

41 bolt DIN603 M8x55 galvanized steel 14

42 nut DIN985 M10 galvanized steel 11

43 nut DIN985 M8 galvanized steel 35

44 bolt M8x70 DIN933 galvanized steel 6

45 MM101 roof beam 1 2

46 Woodscrew 6x120 9
47 MM101 motor panel 1

48 MM101 motor 
compass panel Plaat 19 x 618 x 900 1

49 MM101 compass 1

50 plastic corner 110° 2

51 Disk wide 2
52 Disk 90mm for spring Disk 90mm for spring 4

53 MM101 roof arc 2

54 MM101 roof support 
arc 3

55 MM101 roof panel 
short 1

56 concrete d-300 1

57 concrete d-300 10
58 bolt DIN603 M8x60 galvanized steel 2

59 wood screw 6 x 90 galvanized steel 4

60 MM101 blade support 1

61 MM101 blade Plaat 15 x 300 x 900 1

62 MM101 blade 
ground fixing 1

63 bolt DIN603 M8x35 galvanized steel 2

64 bolt M8x50 DIN933 galvanized steel 2

65 wheel 00 1
66 bolt DIN603 M10x110 galvanized steel 1

67 bolt M8x50 Art.9121 6

68 bolt DIN603 M10x75 galvanized steel 6
69 bolt DIN603 M10x45 galvanized steel 1
70 captain wheel Default 1

71 spring for wheel 1

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER QTY.

1 6x35 DIN 7991 21

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 26 OF 37SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



1 4
3

1 4
3

1

43

7

341

777

183

6
55

6
5

381

motor block

?

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 nut cover M8
2 wood screw DIN571 8x50
3 nut cover cap M8
4 wood screw DIN571 8x70
5 MM101 roof support arc
6 MM101 roof arc
7 bolt DIN603 M8x40
8 nut DIN985 M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 27 OF 37SCALE: 1:13

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



B

DETAIL B

2222

2

1

3

4
5

2

Fixing the roof panel
Important: Drill hole with a drill 5,5mm

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 roof panel short

2 metal screw M6x35
3 nut cover M8

4 wood screw DIN571 8x50

5 nut cover cap M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 28 OF 37SCALE: 1:7

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



E

DETAIL E

22

1

Important: Drill hole with a drill 7mm

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 blade ground fixing
2 screw M8x40 DIN7991

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 29 OF 37SCALE: 1:7

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



8
7

6

1

3

2

3

5

44
9

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 motor wheel panel
2 wheel 00
3 Disk 90mm for spring
4 Disk 90mm 
5 bolt DIN603 M8x90
6 nut cover M8
7 nut DIN985 M8
8 nut cover cap M8
9 spring for wheel

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 30 OF 37SCALE: 1:6

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



 2000 

 7
80

 

 390  390 

Frame2  longer beam (Vaguni pikem tala)

Woodscrew 6x90 

Frame2 (Vaguni raam)

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 31 OF 37SCALE: 1:15

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



Spoiler 2 (89x900)

Woodscrew 6x50

Woodscrew 6x50

Spoiler 3

Bottom 2 (Vaguni põhi)

woodscrew  6x80woodscrew  6x80

woodscrew  6x80woodscrew  6x80

Front

Rear

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playtrain Choo-choo

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 32 OF 37

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 04-Dec-25

MM101



22

3

34

8
10

11

1

5

5

9

66
7

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 direction panel
2 plastic corner 90°
3 metal screw M8x50 DIN7380
4 MM101 compass
5 Disk 90mm for wheel
6 Disk wide
7 bolt DIN603 M10x110
8 nut cover M12
9 washer M10 DIN9054
10 nut DIN985 M10
11 nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 33 OF 37SCALE: 1:7

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



F

DETAIL F

4
2

3

1

4

3
7

6

8

4 9
3

5

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 direction panel
2 wood screw DIN571 8x50
3 nut cover M8
4 nut cover cap M8

5 bolt M8x80 DIN931
6 MM101 wheel  225
7 wood screw DIN571 8x70
8 bolt DIN603 M8x45
9 nut DIN985 M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 34 OF 37SCALE: 1:6

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



1

2
5 4

10
11

7
9

4

8

7

6

5

4

3

11
ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 clock panel
2 prong tee nut DIN1624 M10
3 bolt M10x80 DIN933
4 washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut cover M12
6 MM101 minute hand
7 washer M10 DIN9021
8 MM101 hours hand
9 clock spring

10 nut DIN985 M10
11 nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM101

04-Dec-25E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 35 OF 37SCALE: 1:14

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playtrain Choo-choo



101112
3

5
6

288

7

13

14

19

101112

14

14

15

Important: Drill holes for drill Ø 4mm 

4

?

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 MM101 face panel 1
2 bolt DIN603 M10x45
5 nut DIN985 M10
7 MM101 seat
8 screw M8x40 DIN7991
9 MM101 clock panel

10 nut cover M8
11 wood screw DIN571 8x50
12 nut cover cap M8
13 MM101 roof beam 2
14 wood screw 6 x 140
15 MM101 beam 3

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playtrain Choo-choo

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 36 OF 37

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

R.Fedotov 04-Dec-25

MM101



3

11

372

4

5

26

5

5

5

8

(Follow sheet 28 to attach the roof panel)

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt DIN603 M8x40
2 nut cover M8
3 nut cover cap M8
4 MM101 roof arc
5 MM101 roof support arc
6 wood screw DIN571 8x70
7 nut DIN985 M8
8 MM101 roof panel long

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playtrain Choo-choo

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:14 SHEET 37 OF 37

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 04-Dec-25

MM101


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet2(2)(2)
	Drawing View93

	Sheet2(2)(3)
	Drawing View94

	Sheet2(2)(3)(2)
	Drawing View96
	Drawing View97
	Drawing View99
	Detail View I (1 : 15)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View14

	Sheet4
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View26

	Sheet5
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View36

	Sheet6
	Drawing View40
	Drawing View41
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View43
	Drawing View89
	Drawing View90

	Sheet7
	Drawing View44
	Drawing View45

	Sheet8
	Drawing View46

	Sheet9
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48

	Sheet10
	Drawing View49

	Sheet11
	Drawing View50

	Sheet12
	Drawing View51

	Sheet13
	Drawing View52

	Sheet14
	Drawing View53

	Sheet32
	Drawing View81

	Sheet16
	Drawing View55

	Sheet17
	Drawing View56

	Sheet15
	Drawing View54
	Detail View H (2 : 7)

	Sheet25
	Drawing View65

	Sheet19
	Drawing View68

	Sheet18
	Drawing View86
	Detail View G (1 : 7)

	Sheet28(2)
	Drawing View91

	Sheet27
	Drawing View70

	Sheet28
	Drawing View71

	Sheet29
	Drawing View72
	Detail View B (1 : 8)

	Sheet30
	Drawing View74
	Detail View E (1 : 6)

	Sheet33
	Drawing View82

	Sheet20
	Drawing View83
	Drawing View84

	Sheet21
	Drawing View85

	Sheet22
	Drawing View77

	Sheet26
	Drawing View78
	Detail View F (1 : 6)

	Sheet31
	Drawing View80

	Sheet23
	Drawing View63

	Sheet24
	Drawing View64


